Wall Industries, Inc.  5 Watson Brook Road   Exeter, NH  03833
603-778-2300   www.wallindustries.com   Fax 603-778-9797
CG Series
Single Output
2:1 Input Voltage Range
30 Watt DC/DC Converter
 FEATURES
● Soft Start

Dimensions  50.8(L) x 25.4(W) x 10.2(H) mm
Case Material  Aluminum anodizing treatment in black
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATING CHART
Output Current Input Current
Model Number Input Voltage
Output
Voltage Min Max No Load Max Load
Reflected
Ripple Current
Over Voltage
Protection
Max Capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(Typ)
CG24S2.5-6000 2.5 VDC 0mA 6000mA 50mA 744mA 3 VDC 6800μF 84%
CG24S3.3-6000 3.3 VDC 0mA 6000mA 50mA 959mA 3.9 VDC 6800μF 86%
CG24S5-5000 5 VDC 0mA 5000mA 70mA 1185mA 6.8 VDC 6800μF 88%
CG24S5.1-5000 5.1 VDC 0mA 5000mA 70mA 1207mA 6.8 VDC 6800μF 88%
CG24S12-2500 12 VDC 166mA 2500mA 20mA 1420mA 15 VDC 680μF 88%
CG24S15-2000
24 VDC
(18 – 36 VDC)
15 VDC 133mA 2000mA 20mA 1420mA
100mA (typ)
18 VDC 680μF 88%
CG48S2.5-6000 2.5 VDC 0mA 6000mA 40mA 372mA 3 VDC 6800μF 84%
CG48S3.3-6000 3.3 VDC 0mA 6000mA 40mA 480mA 3.9 VDC 6800μF 86%
CG48S5-5000 5 VDC 0mA 5000mA 50mA 604mA 6.8 VDC 6800μF 88%
CG48S5.1-5000 5.1 VDC 0mA 5000mA 50mA 604mA 6.8 VDC 6800μF 88%
CG48S12-2500 12 VDC 166mA 2500mA 10mA 710mA 15 VDC 680μF 88%
CG48S15-2000
48 VDC
(36 – 75 VDC)
15 VDC 133mA 2000mA 10mA 710mA